The new reference class
Pressurized enclosure system F870S
Suitable for hazardous areas Zone 1 and 21
Extended measurement and control
BVS 10 ATEX E 112, IECEx BVS 10.0095
SIL 2 - safety standard
Properties
 Compact system, mounting inside

Figure 8: Dimensions and template BT851 Figure 9: Dimensions BT855, template BT854
Figure 10: Dimensions digital solenoid valve  Figure 11: Dimensions proportional solenoid valve
Type code
Control unit FS870S
FS870S . . . . . .
Mains voltage:
110 - 230 V AC........
24 V DC ...................
.0
.6
Nominal width:
 Standard .........................
 Custom ............................
.0
.x
Pressure range:
 Standard (0-18 mbar) ..............
 Extended ................................
.0
.x
Ethernet- interface (Ex e):
 Not installed ...................................
 Ethernet- interface..........................
.0
.1
X: on demand
Operator panel BT871
Intelligent Operator panel
 Panel mounting type............................
Type with separate IP65 housing........
BT871.0
BT871.5
Operator panel BT85x
Operator panel for panel mounting
 Without key-operated switch ...............
With key-operated switch „Bypass“.....
BT854.0
BT854.1
Operator panel in separate IP65 housing
 Without key-operated switch ...............
With key-operated switch „Bypass“.....
BT855.0
BT855.1
Accessories:  Window in cover of FS870S housing (recom-
mended, if no operator panel is used)
Purge medium valve:
Digital  Proportional
 SVD. . . SVP.
Continuous flow
Leakage compensation
.D
.L
Suitable for Ex
p- housing size
Nozzle: 1 mm ..................
 1,5 mm...................
2 mm......................
3 mm......................
4 mm......................
5 mm......................
 6 mm .....................
.1
.1.5